Torque 9 - 10 Nm
Shoulder
Locating
Apply CH (5JAA097)
L=54
N=17.5
25
4.0 Hex.

m
in
0.4 LPM0040
10% of the requested setting
Customer must specify a flow rating ．
Factory set flow ratings are within
Cover.
C
3500 35.0 LPM
3600 36.0 LPM
3750 37.5 LPM
Tamper Resistant
Stainless Steel
3000
．
13.0 LPM1300
25.0 LPM2500
40.0 LPM4000
45.0 LPM4500
CB Resistant Cover
Plastic Tamper
30.0 LPM
25%)Approx.
(Order Code: 6ZAK001)
K
1700
2550
2900
17.0 LPM
25.5 LPM
29.0 LPM
41.0 LPM4100
Lock Knob.
Handknob with
(Adjustment Ranges
socket screw.

for reference only.
Illustrations / detail are
application, please consult our sales department.
Fixed Setting
OPTIONSZ
N
2F
．If a momentary impact pressure is needed in the
=N)     kg
Installation torque:    60 - 70       Nm
Cavity-Tooling:           5A-2
Rated flow:                0.4 - 45     l/min
Pressure min-max:     10 - 350     bar
X OPERATION
TECHNICAL DATA
20.0 LPM2000
(Order Code:5JAA098)
Leakproof hex.
socket screw.
With stainless steel